South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 11, 2026, 05:54:11 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4834 (Rat #0528, Act #0431 of 1996) General Bill, By Robinson, R.C. Fulmer, Harrell, Haskins, R.J. Herdklotz, C.V.
Marchbanks, Rice, Sandifer, Trotter and D.C. Waldrop

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 12-2-75 so as to provide for the method of
signing income tax returns; to amend Section 12-4-310, as amended, relating to duties of the Department of Revenue and
Taxation, so as to revise a reference to the bond requirement for departmental officers and employees; to amend Section
12-6-50, as amended, relating to sections of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 not adopted in the determination of South
Carolina taxable income, so as to delete the exclusion provisions relating to an innocent spouse.-short title

03/27/96
03/27/96
04/09/96
04/11/96
04/11/96
04/11/96
04/16/96
04/17/96
04/17/96
05/09/96
05/16/96
05/16/96
05/16/96
05/21/96
05/21/96
05/23/96
05/28/96
05/28/96
05/28/96
05/28/96
05/30/96
06/13/96
06/19/96
06/19/96
07/02/96
07/02/96

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-23

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-25

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-12
Amended HJ-29

Debate interrupted HJ-30

Read second time HJ-33

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-10

Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-36

Amended SJ-57

Read second time SJ-57

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-57

Amended SJ-40

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-40
Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until Tuesday, May 28, 1996 HJ-82
Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until Wednesday, May 29, 1996 HJ-97
Reconsidered HJ-104

Senate amendment amended HJ-104

Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-104

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-70

Ratified R 528

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/19/96 except where otherwise provided

Copies available

Act No. 431

Page 1 of 1



