

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4834 (Rat #0528, Act #0431 of 1996) General Bill, By Robinson, R.C. Fulmer, Harrell, Haskins, R.J. Herdklotz, C.V. Marchbanks, Rice, Sandifer, Trotter and D.C. Waldrop

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 12-2-75 so as to provide for the method of signing income tax returns; to amend Section 12-4-310, as amended, relating to duties of the Department of Revenue and Taxation, so as to revise a reference to the bond requirement for departmental officers and employees; to amend Section 12-6-50, as amended, relating to sections of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 not adopted in the determination of South Carolina taxable income, so as to delete the exclusion provisions relating to an innocent spouse.-short title

03/27/96	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-23
03/27/96	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-25
04/09/96	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-12
04/11/96	House	Amended HJ-29
04/11/96	House	Debate interrupted HJ-30
04/11/96	House	Read second time HJ-33
04/16/96	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20
04/17/96	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
04/17/96	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-10
05/09/96	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-36
05/16/96	Senate	Amended SJ-57
05/16/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-57
05/16/96	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-57
05/21/96	Senate	Amended SJ-40
05/21/96	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-40
05/23/96	House	Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until Tuesday, May 28, 1996 HJ-82
05/28/96	House	Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until Wednesday, May 29, 1996 HJ-97
05/28/96	House	Reconsidered HJ-104
05/28/96	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-104
05/28/96	House	Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-104
05/30/96	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-70
06/13/96		Ratified R 528
06/19/96		Signed By Governor
06/19/96		Effective date 06/19/96 except where otherwise provided
07/02/96		Copies available
07/02/96		Act No. 431